

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H11000189484 3)))



H110001894843ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

 $\mathbf{TO}:$

Division of Corporations Fax Number : **4850%617*6383****

From:

Account Name : DLA PIPER LLP (US) Account Number : I20060000104 Phone : (404)736~7833 Fax Number : (404)682~7833

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:



7/26/2011

EXAMINER

07/26/2011 08:32 FAX

a,

🖸 002/003

Å

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Mlabras Holdings, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Rebecca Saferstein, Paralegal Name of Person

> DLA Piper LLP (US) Firm/Company

1201 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address

Atlanta, GA 30309 City/State and Zip Code

<u>michael silva(#)dlapiper.com</u> E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

rebecca.saferstein@dlapiper.com at (Name of Person

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cemer Circle Tallahassec, Florida 32301

Area Code & Daytime Tolephone Num	ber 7
	- (-)
	95
	~~~
MAILING ADDRESS:	$\odot m$
Registration Section	1>
Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327	
Tallahassee, Florida 32314	

7<u>36-7833</u>

202

19 8: 11

ž

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

 [X \$25 Filing Fee
 □ \$55 Filing Fee & □] \$60 Filing Fee,

 Certificate of Status
 Certified Copy

 Certified Copy
 Certified Copy

<u>404</u>

)

CR2E062 (08/05) EAST/45243402.1

Ø 003/003

11000076740

çç

### ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted within the required 30 <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Miabras Holdings, LLC

**SECOND:** The articles of organization or the application to transact business

#### (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT

Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows: By reason of scrivener's error, the names of the Managers in Article V are incorrect. Article V is hereby corrected by deleting Article V and thereof in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu of said Article V:

"Article V. The name and address of the managing member/managers are: Title: MOR Marta Alves 200 South Biscayne Boulevard., Suite 2300 Miami, FL, US, 33131

Title: MOR Agenor Maximo Balieiro Netto 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2300 Miami, FL, US 33131."

Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:  $\geq \omega = -$ 

Dated: July 25, 2011

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Michael Silva, Authorized Representative Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: Certified Copy: \$25.00 \$30.00 (optional)